

FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta



Thursday, 9 October 2014

to

Sunday, 12 October 2014

Lake Wendouree



Thursday, 9 October 2014

1	W A 4x	Womens A 4x	Heat 1
2	M K 1x	Mens K 1x	Heat 1
3	W D 4-	Womens D 4-	Heat 1
4	M D 2x	Mens D 2x	Heat 1
5		Heat 2
6		Heat 3
7	M G 4x	Mens G 4x	Heat 1
8		Heat 2
9	M B 1x	Mens B 1x	Heat 1
10		Heat 2
11	M E 2-	Mens E 2-	Heat 1
12	W B 4-	Womens B 4-	Heat 1
13	M H 2x	Mens H 2x	Heat 1
14	W I-K 1x	Womens I-K 1x	Heat 1
15	M C 4x	Mens C 4x	Heat 1
16		Heat 2
17	W C 4+	Womens C 4+	Heat 1
18	M F 2x	Mens F 2x	Heat 1
19		Heat 2
20		Heat 3
21	W F 8+	Womens F 8+	Heat 1
22	M I-K 4-	Mens I-K 4-	Heat 1
23	M A 4x	Mens A 4x	Heat 1
24	M D 4+	Mens D 4+	Heat 1
25		Heat 2
26	W D 2x	Womens D 2x	Heat 1
27		Heat 2
28		Heat 3
29	M G 4-	Mens G 4-	Heat 1
30	W H-K 4x	Womens H-K 4x	Heat 1
31	M I 1x	Mens I 1x	Heat 1
32	M B 4+	Mens B 4+	Heat 1
33	W B 2x	Womens B 2x	Heat 1
34		Heat 2
35	M E 4-	Mens E 4-	Heat 1
36	W E 2-	Womens E 2-	Heat 1
37	M H 8+	Mens H 8+	Heat 1
38	W C 1x	Womens C 1x	Heat 1
39		Heat 2
40		Heat 3
41	M C 2-	Mens C 2-	Heat 1
42	W F 2x	Womens F 2x	Heat 1
43		Heat 2
44	M F 8+	Mens F 8+	Heat 1
45		Heat 2
46	M A 2x	Mens A 2x	Heat 1
47		Heat 2
48	M D 1x	Mens D 1x	Heat 1
49		Heat 2
50		Heat 3
51		Heat 4
52	W D 8+	Womens D 8+	Heat 1
53	M G 4+	Mens G 4+	Heat 1
54	M B 4-	Mens B 4-	Heat 1
55	W G 1x	Womens G 1x	Heat 1
56	M E 4x	Mens E 4x	Heat 1
57		Heat 2
58	W B 4+	Womens B 4+	Heat 1



Thursday, 9 October 2014

59	M H 2-	Mens H 2-	Heat 1
60	M C 8+	Mens C 8+	Heat 1
61	W E 4x	Womens E 4x	Heat 1
62		Heat 2
63	M F 1x	Mens F 1x	Heat 1
64		Heat 2
65		Heat 3
66	W C 2-	Womens C 2-	Heat 1
67	M J-K 2x	Mens J-K 2x	Heat 1
68	W F 4+	Womens F 4+	Heat 1
69	M A 8+	Mens A 8+	Heat 1


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 1 Womens A 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	101.04 Lindisfarne Composite T.Brew,L.Martin,T.Nishibata,J.Hope	AUS	(B) 6	1:42.19 (2) 1:42.19	3:29.99 1:47.80	0.00	+0.00
2	101.01 Commercial Composite K.Knowler*,D.Grant,D.Jolly,F.Spriggs	AUS	(B) 2	1:41.75 (1) 1:41.75	3:30.85 1:49.10	0.86	+0.86
3	101.05 Melbourne D.Kevey,J.Barugh,H.Black,R.Wilmshurst	AUS	(A) 4	1:48.06 (3) 1:48.06	3:44.84 1:56.78	13.99	+14.85
4	101.03 Latrobe University L.de Koster,K.Stoeckel,V.Tainton*,N.McAllen	AUS	(B) 5	1:49.89 (4) 1:49.89	3:46.87 1:56.98	2.03	+16.88
5	101.02 GPA/Corinthians M.Aronis,D.Leal,S.De Mattos,A.Santos	BRA	(B) 3	2:02.95 (5) 2:02.95	4:14.34 2:11.39	27.47	+44.35
Progress :						*substitute	

Race 2 Mens K 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	102.03 Nagambie Neville Howell	AUS	(K) 4	2:02.03 (1) 2:02.03	5:28.30 3:26.27	0.00	+0.00
2	102.05 Znamya Roman Zakharov	RUS	(K) 3	2:50.05 (2) 2:50.05	5:49.62 2:59.57	21.32	+21.32
3	102.01 Krakow Zdzisek Adamik	POL	(K) 6	2:55.64 (3) 2:55.64	6:02.82 3:07.18	13.20	+34.52
4	102.04 Renmark Ted James	AUS	(K) 5	3:03.95 (4) 3:03.95	6:26.06 3:22.11	23.24	+57.76
	102.02 Mitsubishi Kotaro Horiuchi	JPN	(K) 2	SCRATCHED			
Progress :							

Race 3 Womens D 4-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	103.02 Melbourne Uni F.Finlayson,L.Ambrose,B.Klein-van Mullekom,F.Worboys	AUS	(D) 8	1:49.92 (1) 1:49.92	3:49.37 1:59.45	0.00	+0.00
2	103.06 Riga/Pärnu U.Lutoskin,R.Maier,R.Line,V.Antone		(D) 7	1:51.13 (2) 1:51.13	3:49.76 1:58.63	0.39	+0.39
3	103.07 St Georges A.McLeod,S.Wright,L.Forde,R.Cummins	NZL	(D) 5	2:01.50 (3) 2:01.50	4:02.77 2:01.27	13.01	+13.40
4	103.04 North Shore M.Gross,R.Venables,P.McBride,N.Blackwell	AUS	(D) 3	2:02.16 (4) 2:02.16	4:08.81 2:06.65	6.04	+19.44
5	103.08 WARC/Fremantle M.Maine,J.McIntyre,D.Mason,S.Neal	AUS	(D) 1	2:22.28 (7) 2:22.28	4:14.29 1:52.01	5.48	+24.92
6	103.01 Canberra/Manning River S.Goddard,A.Cavill,F.Blackwell,A.Charlton	AUS	(E) 4	2:13.95 (6) 2:13.95	4:19.31 2:05.36	5.02	+29.94
7	103.03 Melbourne Uni/Melbourne L.Stackpool-Moore,J.Kilby,K.Russell,P.Montgomery	AUS	(D) 2	2:04.91 (5) 2:04.91	4:22.91 2:18.00	3.60	+33.54
8	103.05 Pine Rivers V.Hammond,K.Cutler,S.McReight,M.Garnsworthy	AUS	(D) 6	2:28.56 (8) 2:28.56	4:48.73 2:20.17	25.82	+59.36
Progress :							


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 4 Mens D 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	104.15 Power House/Essendon Richard Saul, Nick Inglis	AUS (D)	6	1:41.41 (1) 1:41.41	3:27.87 1:46.46	0.00	+0.00
2	104.07 Estrella Blanca Luis Opazo, Andres Retamal	CHI (D)	5	1:41.59 (2) 1:41.59	3:32.11 1:50.52	4.24	+4.24
3	104.01 Ballarat City/Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Jamie McDonald	AUS (D)	2	1:49.70 (5) 1:49.70	3:34.98 1:45.28	2.87	+7.11
4	104.03 Caminhense/C.R. Almirante Bar... Vitor Luiz Aimi, Henrique Baixinho	(D)	4	1:47.66 (4) 1:47.66	3:37.10 1:49.44	2.12	+9.23
5	104.05 Strela/Dynamo Gennady Astakhov, Chikov Vadim*	RUS (E)	3	1:45.14 (3) 1:45.14	3:47.34 2:02.20	10.24	+19.47
6	104.14 Pine Rivers Peter Zelow, Ian Burley	AUS (D)	1	1:59.13 (7) 1:59.13	4:02.03 2:02.90	14.69	+34.16
7	104.02 Black Mountain Leigh Gordon, Charles Huxtable	AUS (D)	7	1:58.91 (6) 1:58.91	4:02.25 2:03.34	0.22	+34.38

Progress :

*substitute

Race 5 Mens D 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	104.18 Santa Catarina/Martinelli Paulo Silva, Edson Aquino Santos	BRA (D)	5	1:50.88 (2) 1:50.88	3:45.28 1:54.40	0.00	+0.00
2	104.13 North Shore Chris Brake, Uwe Engbers	NZL (D)	2	1:49.70 (1) 1:49.70	3:46.67 1:56.97	1.39	+1.39
3	104.19 Yarra Yarra Stuart Critchell, Jack Chatziyakoumis	AUS (D)	4	1:53.73 (3) 1:53.73	3:53.89 2:00.16	7.22	+8.61
4	104.08 Fremantle Colin Armstrong, Christopher Hall	AUS (D)	7	2:03.11 (5) 2:03.11	4:03.44 2:00.33	9.55	+18.16
5	104.16 R.G.Hansa Hamburg/SC Berlin-K... Matthias Andreowsky, Sebastian Franke	GER (D)	6	1:57.80 (4) 1:57.80	4:07.15 2:09.35	3.71	+21.87
6	104.11 Mercantile Greg Hansen, Andrew Phillips*	AUS (E)	3	2:05.73 (6) 2:05.73	4:14.91 2:09.18	7.76	+29.63

Progress :

*substitute

Race 6 Mens D 2x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	104.06 Essendon Stewart Allsop, Bill Nugent	AUS (E)	5	1:44.41 (1) 1:44.41	3:34.49 1:50.08	0.00	+0.00
2	104.09 Grêmio Luis Fernando Cauduro, Mario Antônio Dias Flor	BRA (D)	6	1:44.69 (2) 1:44.69	3:39.52 1:54.83	5.03	+5.03
3	104.17 Riverway Bruce Maxwell, Christer Johansson	AUS (D)	7	1:47.84 (3) 1:47.84	3:44.55 1:56.71	5.03	+10.06
4	104.10 Lake Tuggeranong/Black Mounta... Paul Champness, Vince Townsend	AUS (D)	3	1:56.88 (4) 1:56.88	3:59.54 2:02.66	14.99	+25.05
5	104.04 Cardinal/Power House Bruce Winnen, James Russell	AUS (D)	2	2:03.81 (5) 2:03.81	4:15.28 2:11.47	15.74	+40.79
	104.12 Newington Masters Stephen Schinagel, Howard Goodall	AUS (E)	4	SCRATCHED			

Progress :


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 7 Mens G 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	105.06 Melbourne R.Young,D.McManamny,C.Barton,M.Dakic	AUS (G)	6	1:50.25 (1) 1:50.25	3:48.35 1:58.10	0.00	+0.00
2	105.01 Corio Bay P.Hargreaves,P.Benson,I.Bridgland,P.Van Prooyen	AUS (G)	2	1:54.47 (2) 1:54.47	3:52.43 1:57.96	4.08	+4.08
3	105.08 Mitsubishi K.Akiyama,H.Oi,K.Yamada,K.Suzuki	JPN (G)	5	1:55.55 (3) 1:55.55	3:54.84 1:59.29	2.41	+6.49
4	105.03 Shellharbour City/Fremantle J.Wyche,S.Wearne,S.Wade,H.Hilton*	AUS (G)	3	1:59.11 (4) 1:59.11	4:08.35 2:09.24	13.51	+20.00
5	105.09 Nagoya H.Tsuneo,K.Motoyasu,K.Yoshiharu,A.Yoshiyuki	JPN (G)	4	2:05.77 (5) 2:05.77	4:15.18 2:09.41	6.83	+26.83
Progress :						*substitute	

Race 8 Mens G 4x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	105.07 Melbourne Uni J.Morrison,J.Weatherley,P.McSweeney,H.Wood	AUS (G)	5	1:59.59 (1) 1:59.59	4:01.49 2:01.90	0.00	+0.00
2	105.11 Torrens K.Keough,I.Russell,B.Russell*,B.Carey	AUS (H)	4	2:03.95 (2) 2:03.95	4:10.23 2:06.28	8.74	+8.74
3	105.05 Invercargill/Essendon A.Cahill,R.White,J.Haag,B.Potter	(G)	2	2:06.61 (3) 2:06.61	4:11.89 2:05.28	1.66	+10.40
4	105.10 Nouseikai/Dankaigo Y.Otani,K.Aragane,M.Orii,N.Shibata	JPN (G)	7	2:12.13 (4) 2:12.13	4:24.81 2:12.68	12.92	+23.32
5	105.02 Dankaigo/Tanseikai S.Kobayashi,K.Sano,Y.Yanagi,T.Shiomi	JPN (G)	6	2:16.00 (5) 2:16.00	4:38.36 2:22.36	13.55	+36.87
	105.04 Grêmio P.Bing,C.Neff,E.Zembruski,s.silva caldas	BRA (G)	3	DID NOT START			
Progress :						*substitute	

Race 9 Mens B 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	107.09 North Esk Patrick Bird	AUS (B)	6	1:48.19 (1) 1:48.19	3:40.80 1:52.61	0.00	+0.00
2	107.08 Mosman Trent Rogers	AUS (B)	8	1:49.98 (2) 1:49.98	3:43.64 1:53.66	2.84	+2.84
3	107.03 Estrella Blanca Dieter Bartsch	CHI (B)	7	1:51.06 (3) 1:51.06	3:47.87 1:56.81	4.23	+7.07
4	107.05 GPA Lourenço Cardoso Meirelles	BRA (B)	2	1:52.91 (4) 1:52.91	3:51.75 1:58.84	3.88	+10.95
5	107.14 Vanuatu Kemu Kiri	VAN (B)	1	1:59.48 (6) 1:59.48	3:56.12 1:56.64	4.37	+15.32
6	107.07 Melbourne Uni Shane Usher	AUS (B)	4	1:58.44 (5) 1:58.44	4:01.38 2:02.94	5.26	+20.58
	107.10 Omilos Ereton Evangelos Mantzavinatos	GRE (B)	3	DID NOT START			
	107.01 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne Luciano Morand	AUS (B)	5	SCRATCHED			
Progress :							


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 10 Mens B 1x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	107.06 GPA João Carlos Gonçalves	BRA (C)	2	1:50.56 (1) 1:50.56	3:50.01 1:59.45	0.00	+0.00
2	107.12 St Georges Clark Abel	NZL (C)	6	1:56.69 (2) 1:56.69	3:53.17 1:56.48	3.16	+3.16
3	107.13 Trasmerano Agustin Garay	ESP (D)	4	1:58.38 (3) 1:58.38	4:01.42 2:03.04	8.25	+11.41
4	107.15 Yarra Yarra Craig Graham	AUS (C)	5	2:00.00 (4) 2:00.00	4:06.51 2:06.51	5.09	+16.50
5	107.11 Riverway Mark Budd	AUS (B)	1	2:05.97 (5) 2:05.97	4:15.27 2:09.30	8.76	+25.26
6	107.04 GPA Alexandre Balestrin Corrêa	BRA (B)	7	2:09.73 (6) 2:09.73	4:21.24 2:11.51	5.97	+31.23
	107.02 Canottieri Sanremo Alessio Bosco	ITA (C)	3	DID NOT START			

Progress :

Race 11 Mens E 2-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	108.05 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Robert Smith	AUS (E)	7	1:50.69 (1) 1:50.69	3:46.70 1:56.01	0.00	+0.00
2	108.01 Adelaide University John Bolt, Bill Natt	AUS (E)	6	1:52.03 (2) 1:52.03	3:47.10 1:55.07	0.40	+0.40
3	108.08 Sportclub Magdeburg/RC Alt-We... Andreas Gohla, Bernd Parschau	GER (E)	2	1:53.11 (3) 1:53.11	3:53.37 2:00.26	6.27	+6.67
4	108.07 Melbourne Uni Anthony Langford, John McKenzie	AUS (E)	3	1:58.31 (4) 1:58.31	3:56.28 1:57.97	2.91	+9.58
5	108.02 Drummoyne/Glebe Mark McKeown, Timothy Bland	AUS (E)	5	1:59.44 (5) 1:59.44	4:03.12 2:03.68	6.84	+16.42
6	108.03 Durham Michael Seed, David Oliver	GBR (E)	4	2:03.17 (6) 2:03.17	4:07.53 2:04.36	4.41	+20.83
7	108.04 Hawthorn Gregory Sullings, John Stewart	AUS (E)	8	2:04.16 (7) 2:04.16	4:14.14 2:09.98	6.61	+27.44
	108.06 Melbourne Warwick Grant, Roderick Ian Jones	AUS (E)	1	SCRATCHED			

Progress :

Race 12 Womens B 4-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	109.02 Port Chalmers M.Johnson,A.Inkster,A.Bouskova,J.Siebenga	NZL (B)	4	1:56.36 (1) 1:56.36	3:59.00 2:02.64	0.00	+0.00
2	109.03 WARC/Y Rowing P.Rule,E.Carrigy,H.Wipf,P.Riley	AUS (B)	3	1:59.06 (2) 1:59.06	4:05.94 2:06.88	6.94	+6.94
3	109.01 GPA M.de Jesus,G.Azevedo Moura,M.Aronis,A.Santos	BRA (B)	5	2:00.64 (3) 2:00.64	4:06.34 2:05.70	0.40	+7.34

Progress :


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 13 Mens H 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	110.05 RC Nassovia Höchst Peter Antony-Spies, Gerhard Meuer	GER (H)	6	2:04.84 (1) 2:04.84	4:20.91 2:16.07	0.00	+0.00
2	110.02 Corio Bay Peter Benson, Paul Van Prooyen	AUS (H)	2	2:11.39 (2) 2:11.39	4:23.53 2:12.14	2.62	+2.62
3	110.01 Bendigo Denis Nihill, Peter Wearne	AUS (H)	5	2:15.64 (3) 2:15.64	4:40.33 2:24.69	16.80	+19.42
4	110.04 Mitsubishi Masayoshi Mori, Hisaya Tsurukai	JPN (H)	3	2:40.47 (4) 2:40.47	5:15.14 2:34.67	34.81	+54.23
	110.03 Mersey/Ulverstone Michael Knowles, Merv Tippett	AUS (H)	4	DID NOT START			
Progress :							

Race 14 Womens I-K 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	111.04 Znamya Galina Vecherkovskaia	RUS (K)	6	3:04.18 (2) 3:04.18	6:19.85 3:15.67	0.00	+0.00
2	111.03 West End Gay Costain	NZL (I)	4	3:02.26 (1) 3:02.26	6:23.99 3:21.73	4.14	+4.14
3	111.01 Mannum Claire Banks	AUS (J)	5	3:27.49 (3) 3:27.49	7:00.25 3:32.76	36.26	+40.40
4	111.02 Mitsubishi Misako Takamura	JPN (I)	3	3:44.02 (4) 3:44.02	7:27.74 3:43.72	27.49	+67.89

Race 15 Mens C 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	112.02 Dynamo G.Astakhov,M.Yurchenko,V.Meykalish,M.Izotov	RUS (C)	4	1:35.23 (1) 1:35.23	3:21.40 1:46.17	0.00	+0.00
2	112.04 Estrella Blanca J.Diedrichs,A.Kappes*,L.Opazo,A.Retamal	CHI (C)	5	1:38.84 (2) 1:38.84	3:27.63 1:48.79	6.23	+6.23
3	112.07 Hawthorn N.Boness,J.Cannane,T.Rutherford*,D.Crisp	AUS (C)	6	1:41.52 (3) 1:41.52	3:36.71 1:55.19	9.08	+15.31
4	112.05 GPA N.Degola,C.Cordal,A.Donadio,L.Meirelles	BRA (C)	3	1:48.88 (4) 1:48.88	3:45.92 1:57.04	9.21	+24.52
5	112.09 Torrens C.Barone,F.Hercum,L.Chapman,G.Fraenkel	AUS (C)	2	1:57.70 (5) 1:57.70	3:58.33 2:00.63	12.41	+36.93
Progress :						*substitute	

Race 16 Mens C 4x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	112.01 C.R. Almirante Baroso/Grêmio M.Dias Flor,A.Dias Flor,V.Aimi,M.Dalpiatz Payeras	BRA (C)	5	1:38.70 (2) 1:38.70	3:20.33 1:41.63	0.00	+0.00
2	112.03 Essendon T.Wilson,D.Jacka,J.Walker,D.McNeill	AUS (C)	3	1:37.20 (1) 1:37.20	3:26.55 1:49.35	6.22	+6.22
3	112.08 Lake Tuggeranong M.Wright,G.Mills,C.Clews,V.Townsend	AUS (C)	6	2:03.44 (3) 2:03.44	4:01.60 1:58.16	35.05	+41.27
	112.06 Grêmio/Corinthians M.Polchowicz,G.De Mattos*,L.Cauduro,C.Neff	BRA (D)	4	DID NOT START			
Progress :						*substitute	


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 17 Womens C 4+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	113.02 Latrobe University/Melbourne J.Playfair,A.Rice,V.Tainton,S.Eaves,c:D.Kirkman	AUS (C)	7	1:58.35 (1) 1:58.35	4:06.07 2:07.72	0.00	+0.00
2	113.06 Shoalhaven Composite A.Cicognani,R.Venables,S.Jones,B.Opferkuch,c:M.Ambrose	AUS (C)	6	2:05.63 (3) 2:05.63	4:13.60 2:07.97	7.53	+7.53
3	113.03 Melbourne Uni/Corio Bay F.Finlayson,C.Grayston,J.Gratton-Vaughan,F.Worboys,c:J.Scott	AUS (C)	4	2:02.14 (2) 2:02.14	4:15.20 2:13.06	1.60	+9.13
4	113.05 Rockhampton Fitzroy S.Byrne,R.Cunnold,A.Wall,K.Byrne,c:K.Wilson	AUS (C)	5	2:07.38 (4) 2:07.38	4:21.01 2:13.63	5.81	+14.94
5	113.07 Swan River/Fremantle M.Maine*,J.Sarich,J.McIntyre*,A.Thornton,c:T.Maguire	AUS (C)	3	2:13.51 (6) 2:13.51	4:25.70 2:12.19	4.69	+19.63
6	113.08 Wendouree-Ballarat S.Bodenham,S.Hawes,V.McCallum,A.Collins,c:W.McCallum	AUS (C)	2	2:12.83 (5) 2:12.83	4:30.78 2:17.95	5.08	+24.71
7	113.01 Essendon/Footscray J.Armstrong,M.Rice,T.SUTHERLAND,L.Gandolfo,c:M.McDonald	AUS (C)	1	2:15.76 (7) 2:15.76	4:32.03 2:16.27	1.25	+25.96
8	113.04 Pine Rivers V.Hammond,K.Cutler,S.McReight,M.Garnsworthy,c:J.Boffey	AUS (D)	8	2:32.73 (8) 2:32.73	5:09.97 2:37.24	37.94	+63.90

Progress :

*substitute

Race 18 Mens F 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane		1000m	Margins	
1	114.04 Breda/Dart Totnes Peter Atkinson, Johan Bielderman		(F) 6		4:03.27	0.00	+0.00
2	114.10 Melbourne John Dollisson, Philip Morgan	AUS	(F) 5		4:04.92	1.65	+1.65
3	114.07 Grêmio silvio luis silva caldas, Luis Fernando Cauduro	BRA	(F) 7		4:10.98	6.06	+7.71
4	114.03 Ballarat City Wayne Lyle, Norman Young	AUS	(F) 4		4:15.43	4.45	+12.16
5	114.17 Seta Rowing Fujiaki Ono, Atsuji Adachi	JPN	(F) 3		4:16.23	0.80	+12.96
6	114.09 Mackay Jim Stafford, Tony LLOYD	AUS	(F) 2		4:20.46	4.23	+17.19

Progress :

Race 19 Mens F 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane		1000m	Margins	
1	114.15 Power House/Cardinal Philip Wright, Ross Mursell	AUS	(F) 6		3:55.33	0.00	+0.00
2	114.16 Santa Catarina Valmir Braz da Silva, Hercilio Amaral	BRA	(F) 5		4:03.17	7.84	+7.84
3	114.01 Aberdeen Ronald Wallace, James Steel	GBR	(F) 4		4:11.86	8.69	+16.53
4	114.06 Fremantle Philip House, John Hands	AUS	(F) 3		4:18.85	6.99	+23.52
5	114.18 St Georges Tony Corkery, Brett Wright	NZL	(F) 7		4:25.18	6.33	+29.85
6	114.12 Melbourne Murray Ross, Gary Tait	AUS	(F) 2		4:56.54	31.36	+61.21

Progress :


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 20 Mens F 2x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	114.11 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Michael Dakic	AUS (F)	7	3:54.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	114.14 Murwillumbah/Bohemians Praha Vladimir Burda, John Newcomb	(F)	2	3:54.93	0.25	+0.25	
3	114.02 Alfred Richard Moolenschot, Brian Christie	RSA (G)	5	4:12.72	17.79	+18.04	
4	114.05 Fana Gunnar Foss, Tor Sverre Solberg	NOR (G)	4	4:16.92	4.20	+22.24	
5	114.08 Lake Tuggeranong Lyndon Langdon, Robert Ralph	AUS (F)	6	4:30.32	13.40	+35.64	
6	114.13 Mitsubishi Masatoshi Suzuki, Shinji Nakagawa	JPN (G)	3	5:06.98	36.66	+72.30	
Progress :							

Race 21 Womens F 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	115.04 Sydney University Composite S.Tattersall,M.Boland,P.McBride,N.Blackwell, A.Conry,A.Parbury,J.Pollett,K.Bigsworth,c:S.Holst	AUS (F)	6	1:55.52 (1) 1:55.52	3:59.80 2:04.28	0.00	+0.00
2	115.01 Kingston UK Composite J.Darling,P.Rayner,P.Westendorf,T.Pahle, Z.Norková,B.Crockford,M.Boldt,B.Sims,c:D.Bregenanza	(F)	4	1:57.68 (2) 1:57.68	4:06.86 2:09.18	7.06	+7.06
3	115.03 Riverside Composite C.Parker,G.Kalanj,M.Schedeit,D.Cook, J.Walsh,K.Kolbe,B.Thoms,A.Ellis,c:L.Kenner	(F)	3	2:02.15 (3) 2:02.15	4:07.01 2:04.86	0.15	+7.21
4	115.02 Latrobe University/Melbourne H.McManamny,E.Miles*,J.Barrett,L.Graham, M.Burrell,J.Botham,J.Welst,J.Johns,c:Z.Marzi	AUS (F)	5	2:03.95 (4) 2:03.95	4:16.45 2:12.50	9.44	+16.65
Progress :						*substitute	

Race 22 Mens I-K 4-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	116.01 Banks/Swan River G.Xouris,J.Seale,P.Guest,D.Ramage	AUS (I)	3	2:06.44 (1) 2:06.44	4:16.64 2:10.20	0.00	+0.00
2	116.02 FRG Sachsenhausen Composite E.Jagemann,O.Schäfer,D.Gassner,P.Schmidt	GER (I)	4	2:16.52 (2) 2:16.52	4:36.02 2:19.50	19.38	+19.38
3	116.03 Nagambie Composite D.Wilson,D.Christie,A.Monger,N.Howell	AUS (J)	5	2:28.98 (3) 2:28.98	4:55.32 2:26.34	19.30	+38.68
Progress :							


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 23 Mens A 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	117.04 Posnania G.Otocky,R.Marciniak,G.Bednarek,P.Szczepaniak	POL (B)	5	1:34.73 (1) 1:34.73	3:12.64 1:37.91	0.00	+0.00
2	117.05 Uster M.Poretti,T.Müller,M.Hitz,D.Pfister	SUI (B)	1	1:38.93 (2) 1:38.93	3:23.27 1:44.34	10.63	+10.63
3	117.01 Estrella Blanca L.Opazo,A.Kappes,J.Diedrichs,D.Bartsch	CHI (B)	7	1:45.36 (5) 1:45.36	3:30.14 1:44.78	6.87	+17.50
4	117.03 GPA L.da Silveira,A.Carli,F.Holderbaum,A.Corrêa	BRA (B)	4	1:44.40 (4) 1:44.40	3:31.05 1:46.65	0.91	+18.41
5	117.07 WARC J.O'Regan,S.Harman,D.Neal,C.Rowlands	AUS (A)	6	1:43.52 (3) 1:43.52	3:33.18 1:49.66	2.13	+20.54
6	117.02 GPA C.Palma,L.Nardi,E.Roehe,J.Costa Rodrigues	BRA (B)	2	1:50.74 (7) 1:50.74	3:41.34 1:50.60	8.16	+28.70
7	117.06 Toowong Composite Y.Desmense*,P.Coates,K.Kiri,A.Goldstein	(A)	3	1:48.37 (6) 1:48.37	3:55.51 2:07.14	14.17	+42.87

Progress :

*substitute

Race 24 Mens D 4+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	119.02 Dynamo V.Chikov,G.Astakhov,V.Meykalish,M.Izotov,c:M.Yurchenko	RUS (D)	4	1:42.18 (1) 1:42.18	3:34.61 1:52.43	0.00	+0.00
2	119.01 Barwon R.George,S.Naylor,D.McPherson,P.Jeffery,c:K.Wilson	AUS (D)	7	1:43.76 (2) 1:43.76	3:37.20 1:53.44	2.59	+2.59
3	119.07 Power House R.Baltutis,R.Mursell,B.Jones,N.Inglis,c:C.Ripper	AUS (D)	3	1:50.84 (5) 1:50.84	3:40.57 1:49.73	3.37	+5.96
4	119.03 Martinelli/Santa Catarina E.Santos,P.Silva,A.Baracuhy,A.Teixeira,c:r.rodrigues	BRA (D)	2	1:46.68 (3) 1:46.68	3:41.43 1:54.75	0.86	+6.82
5	119.08 Wendouree-Ballararat N.Collins,P.Thomson,M.Kaufmann,J.King,c:C.Owen	AUS (D)	6	1:47.83 (4) 1:47.83	3:45.50 1:57.67	4.07	+10.89
6	119.11 Yarra Yarra P.Mitchell,P.Charlwood,A.Burgess,H.Cator*,c:E.Ulrick	AUS (D)	5	1:56.23 (6) 1:56.23	3:45.51 1:49.28	0.01	+10.90

Progress :

*substitute

Race 25 Mens D 4+						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	119.04 Melbourne/Banks A.Reynolds,J.Lowe,C.Shinners,M.Harrison,c:W.Webster	AUS (D)	3	1:41.09 (1) 1:41.09	3:39.06 1:57.97	0.00	+0.00
2	119.06 North Shore/Mercantile G.Hansen,A.Phillips*,U.Engbers,C.Brake,c:H.Sarjeant	(D)	5	1:52.65 (2) 1:52.65	3:54.86 2:02.21	15.80	+15.80
3	119.10 Wentworth/Dimboola S.Smith,S.Cross,J.Nichols,G.Rix,c:K.Petschel	AUS (D)	4	1:53.63 (3) 1:53.63	3:57.51 2:03.88	2.65	+18.45
4	119.05 Murray Bridge N.McDonald,K.Watkins*,C.Cowan,B.Porte,c:B.ONeil	AUS (D)	2	2:00.99 (4) 2:00.99	4:07.29 2:06.30	9.78	+28.23
5	119.09 Wendouree-Ballararat B.Balharrie,D.Cocking,T.Lia,A.Litras,c:J.Balharrie	AUS (D)	6	2:10.44 (5) 2:10.44	4:21.20 2:10.76	13.91	+42.14

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 26 Womens D 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	120.19 Swan River Debbie Arnold, Linda Rich	AUS (D)	7	2:05.00 (1) 2:05.00	4:17.64 2:12.64	0.00	+0.00
2	120.17 Shellharbour City/Strathclyde... Elizabeth Davidson, Heather Gavin	(D)	4	2:10.29 (3) 2:10.29	4:18.14 2:07.85	0.50	+0.50
3	120.10 Lake Tuggeranong Debbie Styman, Cindy Watt	AUS (D)	6	2:09.72 (2) 2:09.72	4:22.69 2:12.97	4.55	+5.05
4	120.04 Ballarat City Belinda Bilney, Kate Elliott	AUS (D)	3	2:11.04 (4) 2:11.04	4:26.59 2:15.55	3.90	+8.95
5	120.12 Melbourne Kirsty Russell, Jennette Kilby	AUS (D)	1	2:14.80 (5) 2:14.80	4:29.88 2:15.08	3.29	+12.24
6	120.07 Cardinal Roz Bangs, Sally McKenzie*	AUS (E)	5	2:17.05 (6) 2:17.05	4:34.84 2:17.79	4.96	+17.20
7	120.02 Aberdeen Tricia Ritchie, Carol Wallace	GBR (D)	2	2:28.73 (7) 2:28.73	5:01.19 2:32.46	26.35	+43.55

*substitute

Race 27 Womens D 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	120.18 St George/Rockhampton Fitzroy Ceinwen Fay*, Krystine Macready	AUS (D)	2	2:01.30 (1) 2:01.30	4:06.53 2:05.23	0.00	+0.00
2	120.05 Canberra Fiona Blackwell, Kerry Knowler	AUS (D)	1	2:03.61 (2) 2:03.61	4:09.39 2:05.78	2.86	+2.86
3	120.14 Port Chalmers Robyn Cameron, Imogen Coxhead	NZL (D)	3	2:05.65 (3) 2:05.65	4:16.45 2:10.80	7.06	+9.92
4	120.13 Melbourne Uni Meredith Williams, Bea Klein-van Mullekom	AUS (D)	5	2:11.87 (4) 2:11.87	4:24.91 2:13.04	8.46	+18.38
5	120.03 Albert Pk - Sth Melbourne Kim Cowie, Kaye Schmidt	AUS (D)	4	2:15.26 (5) 2:15.26	4:35.44 2:20.18	10.53	+28.91
6	120.01 Aberdeen Amber Price, Alison Smith	GBR (D)	6	2:28.88 (6) 2:28.88	5:02.06 2:33.18	26.62	+55.53
	120.09 Hawthorn/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Suzan Andrews	AUS (D)	7	SCRATCHED			

*substitute

Race 28 Womens D 2x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	120.20 Union R. C. Deborah Hymers-Ross, Dorothee Pauli	NZL (D)	5	2:07.98 (1) 2:07.98	4:17.30 2:09.32	0.00	+0.00
2	120.08 Coomera Watersports/Pine Rive... Susanne Hafner, Karen Smith	AUS (D)	7	2:13.20 (4) 2:13.20	4:21.89 2:08.69	4.59	+4.59
3	120.11 Manning River/Canberra Elaine Bissaker, Amanda Cavill	AUS (D)	2	2:10.58 (2) 2:10.58	4:24.62 2:14.04	2.73	+7.32
4	120.15 Power House Karen Patten, Debbie Van Der Kraan	AUS (D)	4	2:11.57 (3) 2:11.57	4:24.87 2:13.30	0.25	+7.57
5	120.06 Cardinal Catherine Allen, Victoria Wood	AUS (D)	6	2:18.38 (6) 2:18.38	4:34.12 2:15.74	9.25	+16.82
6	120.16 Sandy Bay/Sportclub Magdeburg Doris Parschau, Bridget Walker	(D)	3	2:15.61 (5) 2:15.61	4:36.12 2:20.51	2.00	+18.82


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 29 Mens G 4-						Heat 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	121.04 Riga J.Grikis,J.Lusis,J.Paalo,R.Polluste	LAT (G)	3	1:58.71 (1) 1:58.71	4:07.12 2:08.41	0.00	+0.00	
2	121.01 Melbourne Uni P.Nicholson,R.Zahara,C.Penfold*,M.Kerin	AUS (G)	6	2:05.44 (2) 2:05.44	4:25.80 2:20.36	18.68	+18.68	
3	121.05 Torrens B.Russell*,J.Tonkin,B.Carey,I.Russell	AUS (H)	2	2:11.24 (4) 2:11.24	4:28.87 2:17.63	3.07	+21.75	
4	121.02 Murray Bridge/Goolwa I.Brown,C.Leach,G.Fulwood,P.Newell	AUS (G)	5	2:09.77 (3) 2:09.77	4:32.62 2:22.85	3.75	+25.50	
	121.03 Power House R.White,J.O'Dowd,G.Pullin,G.White	AUS (G)	4	SCRATCHED				
Progress :						*substitute		

Race 30 Womens H-K 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	122.01 Melbourne Composite G.Costain,C.Banks,M.Camiller,L.Partridge	(I)	5	2:33.96 (1) 2:33.96	5:13.72 2:39.76	0.00	+0.00
2	122.02 Mitsubishi Y.Goto,F.Takishima,M.Ushimaru,N.Fukuda	JPN (I)	4	2:38.92 (2) 2:38.92	5:23.91 2:44.99	10.19	+10.19
Progress :							

Race 31 Mens I 1x						Heat 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	123.04 Richmond Ray Dennis	AUS (I)	7	2:25.82 (1) 2:25.82	5:01.14 2:35.32	0.00	+0.00	
2	123.02 RC Nassovia Höchst Peter Antony-Spies	GER (I)	3	2:32.03 (2) 2:32.03	5:06.10 2:34.07	4.96	+4.96	
3	123.06 Yarra Yarra Donald Gibb	AUS (I)	5	2:33.22 (3) 2:33.22	5:15.51 2:42.29	9.41	+14.37	
4	123.01 Mitsubishi Norie Matsuno	JPN (I)	4	2:36.77 (4) 2:36.77	5:24.92 2:48.15	9.41	+23.78	
5	123.05 St. Andrew BC Bruce Lowe	GBR (I)	2	3:16.10 (5) 3:16.10	6:48.62 3:32.52	83.70	+107.4	
	123.03 RC-Hamm Manfred Brandt	GER (I)	6	SCRATCHED				
Progress :								

Race 32 Mens B 4+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	124.02 North Esk Composite P.Holloway,A.Thompson,K.Morgan*,P.Bird,c:V.Knight	AUS (C)	4	1:40.17 (1) 1:40.17	3:27.22 1:47.05	0.00	+0.00
2	124.01 Ballarat City/Wendouree-Balla... H.Swan,A.Leehane,I.Peele,N.Sims,c:Z.Wilson	AUS (B)	3	1:43.59 (2) 1:43.59	3:33.92 1:50.33	6.70	+6.70
3	124.03 Wendouree-Ballarat B.Davies,S.Theodore*,C.Murfett,S.Beckett,c:C.Owen	AUS (B)	5	1:51.72 (3) 1:51.72	3:48.74 1:57.02	14.82	+21.52
Progress :						*substitute	


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 33 Womens B 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	125.14 Port Chalmers Joukje Siebenga, Alzbeta Bouskova	NZL (B)	8	2:01.96 (1) 2:01.96	4:10.17 2:08.21	0.00	+0.00
2	125.12 Melbourne Argonauts Dahni Houseman, Lisa Bates	AUS (B)	3	2:06.22 (2) 2:06.22	4:13.51 2:07.29	3.34	+3.34
3	125.03 Corio Bay/Barwon Carmen Burns, Anita Whitehouse	AUS (B)	7	2:08.06 (3) 2:08.06	4:23.70 2:15.64	10.19	+13.53
4	125.11 Melbourne Donna Kevey, Robyn Wilmshurst	AUS (B)	2	2:12.05 (4) 2:12.05	4:30.95 2:18.90	7.25	+20.78
5	125.16 Wentworth Kylie Petschel, Fiona Howard	AUS (B)	1	2:17.28 (5) 2:17.28	4:37.52 2:20.24	6.57	+27.35
6	125.05 Footscray Tanya SUTHERLAND, Maxine Rice	AUS (B)	5	2:20.82 (6) 2:20.82	4:45.06 2:24.24	7.54	+34.89
7	125.04 Estrella Blanca/Corinthians Soraia A.F. De Mattos*, Andrea Aguayo	(C)	6	2:27.76 (8) 2:27.76	4:47.31 2:19.55	2.25	+37.14
8	125.06 GPA Débora Garcez Leal, Márcia Maria de Jesus	BRA (B)	4	2:24.20 (7) 2:24.20	4:50.05 2:25.85	2.74	+39.88

*substitute

Race 34 Womens B 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	125.02 Commercial Christine Taylor, Fleur Spriggs	AUS (B)	5	1:56.52 (2) 1:56.52	3:56.60 2:00.08	0.00	+0.00
2	125.13 Melbourne/Lindisfarne Jacqui Hope, Tanja Nishibata	AUS (B)	7	1:53.82 (1) 1:53.82	4:01.70 2:07.88	5.10	+5.10
3	125.09 Latrobe University Louise de Koster, Katie Stoeckel	AUS (B)	6	2:02.45 (3) 2:02.45	4:10.32 2:07.87	8.62	+13.72
4	125.10 Latrobe University/Richmond Carolyn Manning*, Nikki McAllen	AUS (C)	8	2:05.79 (4) 2:05.79	4:16.61 2:10.82	6.29	+20.01
5	125.15 Shoalhaven Simone Jones, Katrina Davis	AUS (C)	4	2:06.52 (5) 2:06.52	4:17.49 2:10.97	0.88	+20.89
6	125.01 Canottieri Corgeno/Torrens Katie Cavanagh, Iliaria Stefania Pagani	(B)	3	2:11.06 (6) 2:11.06	4:25.97 2:14.91	8.48	+29.37
7	125.07 GPA Gabriela de Azevedo Moura, Maria Luisa Aronis	BRA (B)	2	2:25.90 (8) 2:25.90	4:52.30 2:26.40	26.33	+55.70
8	125.08 Horsham City Sian Blohm, Leonie Smits	AUS (B)	1	2:24.26 (7) 2:24.26	4:53.29 2:29.03	0.99	+56.69

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 35 Mens E 4-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	126.02 Dynamo V.Chikov,V.Meykalish,G.Astakhov,D.Tiutin*	RUS (E)	5	1:46.22 (1) 1:46.22	3:36.94 1:50.72	0.00	+0.00
2	126.04 Melbourne Uni A.Marshall,J.Peters,A.Langford,J.McKenzie	AUS (E)	3	1:47.89 (2) 1:47.89	3:38.33 1:50.44	1.39	+1.39
3	126.03 Glebe/Drummoyne M.McKeown,T.Bland,M.Kelly,K.Mackney	AUS (F)	4	1:50.55 (3) 1:50.55	3:50.99 2:00.44	12.66	+14.05
4	126.01 Banks/Hawthorn G.Sullings,J.Stewart,D.McCabe,J.McCoy	AUS (E)	7	1:54.51 (4) 1:54.51	3:55.40 2:00.89	4.41	+18.46
5	126.05 Mersey/Ulverstone A.March,K.Gretton,T.Gott,S.Nowell	AUS (E)	1	1:57.89 (5) 1:57.89	3:57.49 1:59.60	2.09	+20.55
6	126.07 Tattersalls/Adelaide Uni G.Clarke,W.Bridgefords,J.Bentley*,P.Camphin	AUS (E)	6	1:59.94 (6) 1:59.94	3:57.77 1:57.83	0.28	+20.83
7	126.06 Pine Rivers I.Meech,M.Henderson,I.Burley,P.Zelow	AUS (E)	2	2:02.46 (7) 2:02.46	4:03.12 2:00.66	5.35	+26.18

*substitute

Race 36 Womens E 2-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	127.04 Pärnu Ingrid Vösu, Rita Maier	EST (E)	5	2:08.52 (1) 2:08.52	4:28.49 2:19.97	0.00	+0.00
2	127.03 Melbourne Julie Playfair, Kathryn Taylor	AUS (E)	3	2:11.11 (2) 2:11.11	4:33.48 2:22.37	4.99	+4.99
3	127.01 Essendon Monica Davis, Narelle Dwyer	AUS (E)	6	2:12.22 (3) 2:12.22	4:37.73 2:25.51	4.25	+9.24
4	127.02 Glebe/University of NSW Anne Wall, Jennifer McKeown	AUS (E)	4	2:29.91 (4) 2:29.91	4:55.11 2:25.20	17.38	+26.62

Race 37 Mens H 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	128.01 Banks I.Douglas,J.Seale,D.Millikan,R.Pilmore, P.Guest,D.Ramage,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:W.Webster	AUS (H)	3	1:48.14 (1) 1:48.14	3:46.04 1:57.90	0.00	+0.00
2	128.03 Melbourne Uni R.Maple,S.Spittle,P.McKeon,J.Weatherley, D.Graver,R.Larkins,J.Morrison,R.Parker,c:A.Maginn	AUS (H)	5	1:54.50 (2) 1:54.50	3:52.21 1:57.71	6.17	+6.17
3	128.05 WK Masters T.Yamaguchi,H.Kobayashi,T.Igarashi*,Y.Hiki, N.Ichikawa,Y.Kusagaya,T.Hanabusa,H.Maruyama,c:S.Suzuki	JPN (H)	6	1:59.99 (3) 1:59.99	4:03.30 2:03.31	11.09	+17.26
4	128.02 Dankaigo Composite T.Hirai,S.Matsuo,K.Arakane,K.Saito, R.Sakashita,N.Shibata,M.Goda,T.Suda,c:H.Honda	JPN (H)	4	2:03.77 (4) 2:03.77	4:12.43 2:08.66	9.13	+26.39
5	128.04 Tanseikai Y.Murakami,K.Hataya,Y.Takayama,H.Wakabayashi, K.Osumi,K.Sano,S.Yamatoku,K.Miura,c:D.Nakano	JPN (H)	2	2:09.51 (5) 2:09.51	4:24.67 2:15.16	12.24	+38.63

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 38 Womens C 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	129.16 Wendouree-Ballarat Leanne Martin	AUS (C)	2	4:24.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	129.14 Swan River Alexandra Thornton	AUS (C)	3	4:26.23	1.42	+1.42	
3	129.12 Rockhampton Fitzroy Adrienne Wall	AUS (C)	7	4:38.83	12.60	+14.02	
4	129.07 Invercargill Lynn Grace	NZL (C)	5	4:43.22	4.39	+18.41	
5	129.09 Leichhardt Anna Cicognani	AUS (C)	6	4:48.06	4.84	+23.25	
	129.04 Canottieri Sanremo Annalisa Zanon	ITA (C)	4	DID NOT START			

Race 39 Womens C 1x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	129.05 Commercial Fleur Spriggs	AUS (C)	7	2:14.19 (1) 2:14.19	4:35.85 2:21.66	0.00	+0.00
2	129.15 Swan River Jennifer Sarich	AUS (C)	3	2:26.47 (3) 2:26.47	4:47.64 2:21.17	11.79	+11.79
3	129.10 Port Adelaide Symonne Wickman	AUS (C)	2	2:25.31 (2) 2:25.31	4:49.57 2:24.26	1.93	+13.72
4	129.17 Wentworth Fiona Howard	AUS (C)	6	2:27.70 (4) 2:27.70	4:52.69 2:24.99	3.12	+16.84
	129.02 Ballarat City Belinda Bilney	AUS (C)	4	SCRATCHED			
	129.01 Aberdeen Amber Price	GBR (C)	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 40 Womens C 1x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	129.03 Cairns Alison Kirkwood	AUS (C)	3	2:22.67 (1) 2:22.67	4:41.71 2:19.04	0.00	+0.00
2	129.13 Sandy Bay Bridget Walker	AUS (C)	6	2:25.93 (3) 2:25.93	4:46.56 2:20.63	4.85	+4.85
3	129.11 Richmond Carolyn Manning	AUS (D)	2	2:23.73 (2) 2:23.73	4:46.61 2:22.88	0.05	+4.90
4	129.06 Elgin Dagmar Atkinson	RSA (D)	5	2:42.19 (4) 2:42.19	5:17.98 2:35.79	31.37	+36.27
	129.08 Jurmala Sandra Gosa	LAT (D)	4	DID NOT START			


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 41 Mens C 2-					Heat 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	130.05 Wendouree-Ballarat Tim Wright, Gary Gullock	AUS (C)	3	1:48.92 (1) 1:48.92	3:40.52 1:51.60	0.00	+0.00
2	130.04 Regatas Rosario Nestor Bodetto, Carlos Maknis	ARG (C)	6	1:49.81 (2) 1:49.81	3:51.17 2:01.36	10.65	+10.65
3	130.02 Melbourne Angus Reynolds, Matthew Harrison	AUS (C)	2	1:54.27 (4) 1:54.27	3:53.12 1:58.85	1.95	+12.60
4	130.03 North Shore Uwe Engbers, Chris Brake	NZL (D)	4	1:53.00 (3) 1:53.00	4:00.81 2:07.81	7.69	+20.29
5	130.06 Wendouree-Ballarat/Ballarat C... Jamie McDonald, John King	AUS (C)	7	1:58.00 (5) 1:58.00	4:02.95 2:04.95	2.14	+22.43
6	130.01 Essendon Jeff Walker, Donald McNeill	AUS (C)	5	1:59.47 (6) 1:59.47	4:07.07 2:07.60	4.12	+26.55

Race 42 Womens F 2x					Heat 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	131.06 Lübecker FRG/Lübeck Karin Kolbe, Margret Schedeit	GER (F)	6	2:06.94 (1) 2:06.94	4:18.39 2:11.45	0.00	+0.00
2	131.02 Canberra Judi Walsh, Debbie Cook	AUS (F)	7	2:08.73 (2) 2:08.73	4:21.23 2:12.50	2.84	+2.84
3	131.03 Christiania RK/Kingston UK Birgith Sims, Tone Pahle	(F)	5	2:16.86 (3) 2:16.86	4:38.05 2:21.19	16.82	+19.66
4	131.07 Mersey Mary Hansen, Jan March	AUS (F)	4	2:26.64 (4) 2:26.64	4:50.31 2:23.67	12.26	+31.92
5	131.12 University of NSW Ann Williamson, Fiona Widmer	AUS (F)	2	2:37.41 (5) 2:37.41	5:13.11 2:35.70	22.80	+54.72
	131.09 Sportclub Magdeburg/Derwent M... Eve Beecroft, Doris Parschau	(F)	3	DID NOT START			

Race 43 Womens F 2x					Heat 2		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	131.05 Fredensborg/Barnes Bridge Jackie Darling, Merete Boldt	(G)	4	2:13.52 (1) 2:13.52	4:36.95 2:23.43	0.00	+0.00
2	131.04 Drummoyne/Fredensborg Lizzie Haastrup, Beryl Crockford	(G)	5	2:22.67 (2) 2:22.67	4:48.56 2:25.89	11.61	+11.61
3	131.10 St Georges Alison McLeod, Sue Wright	NZL (F)	7	2:25.93 (4) 2:25.93	4:51.48 2:25.55	2.92	+14.53
4	131.08 Riverside Anne Ellis, Laurel Kenner	AUS (F)	6	2:24.99 (3) 2:24.99	4:51.64 2:26.65	0.16	+14.69
5	131.01 ANA/Fremantle Mary Searle, Cassandra King	AUS (F)	2	2:32.74 (5) 2:32.74	5:00.69 2:27.95	9.05	+23.74
6	131.11 University of NSW Alison Thomas, Amy Murray-Noone	AUS (F)	3	2:45.96 (6) 2:45.96	5:33.70 2:47.74	33.01	+56.75


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 44 Mens F 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	132.12 Power House/Cardinal J.O'Dowd,G.Pullin,P.Wright*,R.White, R.Baltutis,A.Rizzardi*,R.Mursell,B.Winnen,c:A.Dillon	AUS (F) 6	1:44.89 (1) 1:44.89	3:37.37 1:52.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	132.07 Mercantile/Melbourne P.De Garis,A.Guerin,C.Kimpton,A.Phillips, J.Lawrence,M.Dakic,E.McMinn,J.Thompson,c:S.Jenner	AUS (F) 2	1:45.75 (2) 1:45.75	3:42.19 1:56.44	4.82	+4.82	
3	132.01 Adelaide University J.Scarborough,H.Newland,D.Hall,B.Natt*, M.Page,M.Jeffries,J.Bolt,D.Kutcher,c:R.Marshall	AUS (F) 3	1:49.87 (3) 1:49.87	3:45.16 1:55.29	2.97	+7.79	
4	132.02 Corio Bay/Bunbury P.Hargreaves,D.Serle,G.David,I.Bridgland, C.Allen,I.Farran,P.Martin,P.Aberle,c:K.Phillips	AUS (F) 7	1:54.67 (5) 1:54.67	3:52.48 1:57.81	7.32	+15.11	
5	132.08 Mitsubishi T.Onoyama,T.Nakamura,M.Wada,H.Oi, k.kamoi,K.Yamada,K.Akiyama,T.Iso,c:O.Mandai	JPN (F) 5	1:54.08 (4) 1:54.08	3:53.72 1:59.64	1.24	+16.35	
6	132.11 Nagoya M.Tsutomu,T.Tatsuji,S.Noboru,K.Yoshiharu, T.Toshikatsu,A.Yoshiyuki,M.Hiromichi,K.Motoyasu,c:H.Mitsuru	JPN (G) 4	2:04.36 (6) 2:04.36	4:15.34 2:10.98	21.62	+37.97	

*substitute

Race 45 Mens F 8+						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	132.06 Melbourne/Mackay R.Young,D.McManamny,M.Ross,G.Tait, T.LLoyd,C.Barton,R.Jones,M.Van Onselen,c:H.McManamny	AUS (F) 5	1:50.42 (1) 1:50.42	3:46.34 1:55.92	0.00	+0.00	
2	132.05 Meiji/Mitsubishi T.Sugiyama,T.Munakata,T.Sakurai,H.Ozaki, K.Suzuki,M.Okuda,M.Sanpei,T.Okano,c:M.Takatsuki	JPN (F) 3	1:58.76 (2) 1:58.76	3:56.63 1:57.87	10.29	+10.29	
3	132.09 Murray Bridge/Mannum J.Banks*,C.Cowan,C.Leach,K.Watkins, B.Porte,N.McDonald*,G.Fulwood,P.Newell,c:B.ONeil	AUS (F) 2	2:01.27 (3) 2:01.27	4:02.40 2:01.13	5.77	+16.06	
4	132.03 Dankaigo S.Kobayashi,T.Taniuchi,I.Teruki,F.Ito, M.Orii,Y.Yanagi,T.Shiomi,Y.Kubota,c:H.Takenaka	JPN (G) 6	2:02.91 (4) 2:02.91	4:03.26 2:00.35	0.86	+16.92	
5	132.04 Essendon Composite R.Smith*,M.Niculescu,B.Nicholson*,A.Cahill, R.White,J.Haag,B.Potter,D.McLellan,c:M.McDonald	(F) 7	2:04.61 (5) 2:04.61	4:08.26 2:03.65	5.00	+21.92	
6	132.10 Nagoya H.Kenji,I.Mitsuyuki,T.Kanji,I.Takao, H.Yasuo,S.Masamitsu,H.Tsuneo,F.Minoru,c:O.Masanori	JPN (G) 4	2:07.20 (6) 2:07.20	4:14.52 2:07.32	6.26	+28.18	

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 46 Mens A 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	134.01 Dynamo Gennady Astakhov*, Mikhail Izotov	RUS	(C) 5	1:43.83 (1) 1:43.83	3:35.21 1:51.38	0.00	+0.00
2	134.06 Melbourne Uni/WARC Cameron Rowlands, Hamish Rowlands	AUS	(A) 7	1:44.68 (2) 1:44.68	3:36.98 1:52.30	1.77	+1.77
3	134.09 Toowong/De Hertog Yorick Desmense*, Andrew Goldstein		(A) 3	1:50.49 (3) 1:50.49	3:50.24 1:59.75	13.26	+15.03
4	134.05 GPA Alexandre de Carli, Fernando Holderbaum	BRA	(B) 2	1:55.40 (4) 1:55.40	4:00.78 2:05.38	10.54	+25.57
5	134.03 GPA Eduardo Lac Roehe, José Mauro Costa Rodrigues	BRA	(B) 4	1:59.77 (5) 1:59.77	4:09.79 2:10.02	9.01	+34.58
	134.11 Vanuatu Kemu Kiri, Tom Pata	VAN	(A) 6	DID NOT START			

*substitute

Race 47 Mens A 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	134.07 Mosman Trent Rogers, David Mathews	AUS	(A) 3	1:39.33 (1) 1:39.33	3:34.84 1:55.51	0.00	+0.00
2	134.04 GPA João Carlos Gonçalves, Lourenço Cardoso Meirelles	BRA	(B) 4	1:40.25 (2) 1:40.25	3:37.61 1:57.36	2.77	+2.77
3	134.10 Uster Marco Poretti, Mathias Hitz	SUI	(B) 6	1:42.37 (3) 1:42.37	3:41.08 1:58.71	3.47	+6.24
4	134.02 GPA Leandro de Nardi, Leonardo Evangelist da Silveira	BRA	(B) 2	1:54.90 (4) 1:54.90	4:05.97 2:11.07	24.89	+31.13
5	134.08 Riverway Mark Budd, Matthew Manser	AUS	(B) 5	1:58.10 (5) 1:58.10	4:10.09 2:11.99	4.12	+35.25

Race 48 Mens D 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	135.08 Estrella Blanca Luis Opazo	CHI	(D) 1	2:03.11 (2) 2:03.11	4:03.42 2:00.31	0.00	+0.00
2	135.23 Riverway Bruce Maxwell	AUS	(D) 6	2:00.35 (1) 2:00.35	4:06.93 2:06.58	3.51	+3.51
3	135.09 Grêmio Luis Fernando Cauduro	BRA	(D) 4	2:11.30 (5) 2:11.30	4:18.69 2:07.39	11.76	+15.27
4	135.06 Essendon David Jacka	AUS	(D) 8	2:07.20 (4) 2:07.20	4:18.78 2:11.58	0.09	+15.36
5	135.20 R.G.Hansa Hamburg Sebastian Franke	GER	(D) 2	2:05.89 (3) 2:05.89	4:19.28 2:13.39	0.50	+15.86
6	135.03 Black Mountain Leigh Gordon	AUS	(D) 3	2:16.25 (7) 2:16.25	4:32.62 2:16.37	13.34	+29.20
7	135.16 Neste Tapio Vuori	FIN	(D) 5	2:14.95 (6) 2:14.95	4:34.13 2:19.18	1.51	+30.71
8	135.29 WK Masters Manabu Fukasawa	JPN	(D) 7	2:17.98 (8) 2:17.98	4:41.45 2:23.47	7.32	+38.03


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 49 Mens D 1x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	135.27 Union R. C. Dale Maher	NZL (D)	4	1:54.87 (1) 1:54.87	4:03.26 2:08.39	0.00	+0.00
2	135.07 Estrella Blanca Andres Retamal	CHI (D)	8	1:55.74 (2) 1:55.74	4:03.51 2:07.77	0.25	+0.25
3	135.04 Caminhense Henrique Baixinho	POR (D)	7	1:58.94 (3) 1:58.94	4:10.58 2:11.64	7.07	+7.32
4	135.21 RC Alt-Werder Magdeburg Andreas Gohla	GER (D)	1	2:05.29 (4) 2:05.29	4:21.14 2:15.85	10.56	+17.88
5	135.22 Riverway Christer Johansson	AUS (D)	2	2:07.60 (5) 2:07.60	4:24.76 2:17.16	3.62	+21.50
6	135.30 Yarra Yarra Jack Chatziyakoumis	AUS (D)	5	2:08.49 (6) 2:08.49	4:25.94 2:17.45	1.18	+22.68
7	135.25 Seta Rowing Fujiaki Ono	JPN (D)	6	2:22.36 (7) 2:22.36	5:03.58 2:41.22	37.64	+60.32
8	135.11 Hawthorn Peter Wilson	AUS (D)	3	2:55.93 (8) 2:55.93	5:50.32 2:54.39	46.74	+107.0

Race 50 Mens D 1x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	135.26 Trasmerano Agustin Garay	ESP (D)	2	2:04.23 (1) 2:04.23	4:12.98 2:08.75	0.00	+0.00
2	135.13 Invercargill Mark Day	NZL (D)	3	2:14.04 (2) 2:14.04	4:25.65 2:11.61	12.67	+12.67
3	135.19 Pine Rivers Ian Burley	AUS (D)	1	2:27.21 (3) 2:27.21	4:49.58 2:22.37	23.93	+36.60
4	135.24 SC Berlin-Koepenick Matthias Andreowsky	GER (D)	7	2:44.52 (4) 2:44.52	5:20.95 2:36.43	31.37	+67.97
	135.18 Newington Masters Howard Goodall	AUS (E)	4	SCRATCHED			
	135.12 Iktus Zeljko Betlehem	CRO (D)	5	DID NOT START			
	135.31 Znamya Dmitry Tyutin	RUS (D)	6	DID NOT START			

Race 51 Mens D 1x						Heat 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	135.28 University ALEX COOK	USA (E)	3	4:01.89	0.00	+0.00	
2	135.05 Dart Totnes Peter Atkinson	GBR (F)	4	4:08.02	6.13	+6.13	
3	135.01 Awarua Kevin Flutey	NZL (E)	7	4:10.29	2.27	+8.40	
4	135.14 Jurmala Valdis Meikaliass	LAT (E)	2	4:20.17	9.88	+18.28	
5	135.02 Banks George Costaras	AUS (E)	1	4:23.08	2.91	+21.19	
6	135.10 Hawthorn Pat Freeland-Small	AUS (E)	6	4:39.14	16.06	+37.25	
	135.17 Newington Masters Stephen Schinagel	AUS (E)	5	SCRATCHED			


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 52 Womens D 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	136.04 Melbourne Uni/Corio Bay B.Klein-van Mullekom,M.Williams,J.Gratton-Vaughan,C.Grayston, D.Clingeffer-Woodford,L.Ambrose,P.Westendorf,F.Worboys,c:J.Scott	AUS (D) 7	1:47.07 (1) 1:47.07	3:45.84 1:58.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	136.05 North Shore Composite M.Gross,A.Conry*,M.Duzel,K.Macreedy, P.McBride,N.Blackwell,R.Venables,T.Brew,c:K.Rudder	AUS (D) 2	1:51.76 (2) 1:51.76	3:53.75 2:01.99	7.91	+7.91	
3	136.01 Canberra Composite S.Goddard,F.Spriggs*,A.Cavill,K.Knowler, F.Blackwell,E.Bissaker,D.Jolly,A.Charlton,c:J.Burnand	AUS (D) 4	1:53.59 (3) 1:53.59	3:54.63 2:01.04	0.88	+8.79	
4	136.02 Essendon A.Hallahan,T.Lombardi,F.O'Brien,G.Zanatta*, J.Armstrong,T.Buchanan-Black,B.Morrow,L.Gandolfo,c:A.White	AUS (D) 6	1:59.28 (4) 1:59.28	4:09.69 2:10.41	15.06	+23.85	
5	136.06 Rockhampton Fitzroy/Canberra J.Mann*,L.Crossland,J.James,S.Chisholm, R.Cunnold,E.Kleidon,C.Fay,A.Richardson,c:K.Wilson	AUS (D) 5	2:01.48 (5) 2:01.48	4:11.90 2:10.42	2.21	+26.06	
6	136.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... V.Hammond,S.McReight,M.Garnsworthy,K.Cutler, D.McLaughlin,P.McCarthy,S.Randall*,G.Kosters,c:K.Lakhotia	AUS (D) 3	2:14.63 (6) 2:14.63	4:34.23 2:19.60	22.33	+48.39	

*substitute

Race 53 Mens G 4+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	137.02 Banks D.Ramage,P.Guest,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:W.Webster	AUS (G) 5	1:50.79 (1) 1:50.79	3:52.17 2:01.38	0.00	+0.00	
2	137.01 Adelaide University H.Newland,M.Page,M.Jeffries,D.Kutcher,c:R.Marshall	AUS (G) 6	1:59.39 (2) 1:59.39	4:06.98 2:07.59	14.81	+14.81	
3	137.03 Shellharbour City/Fremantle J.Wyche,S.Wearne,S.Wade,H.Hilton*,c:D.Armstrong	AUS (G) 2	2:08.96 (3) 2:08.96	4:21.24 2:12.28	14.26	+29.07	
4	137.05 Torrens K.Keough,L.Lippis,J.Tonkin,M.Magarey,c:G.Gretton	AUS (G) 4	2:10.31 (5) 2:10.31	4:22.00 2:11.69	0.76	+29.83	
5	137.04 Pine Rivers/Footscray J.Boffey,B.Johnson,M.Henderson,I.Meech,c:K.Smith	AUS (G) 3	2:09.65 (4) 2:09.65	4:22.71 2:13.06	0.71	+30.54	

*substitute

Race 54 Mens B 4-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	138.02 Estrella Blanca/C.R. Almirant... J.Diedrichs,D.Bartsch,V.Aimi*,A.Kappes	(B) 5	1:39.52 (1) 1:39.52	3:34.06 1:54.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	138.01 Ballarat City J.McDonald,A.Leehane,I.Peele,N.Sims	AUS (B) 4	1:42.28 (2) 1:42.28	3:41.14 1:58.86	7.08	+7.08	
3	138.03 Hawthorn/Richmond D.Crisp,J.Cannane,B.Campbell*,T.Rutherford	AUS (B) 6	1:46.95 (3) 1:46.95	3:47.24 2:00.29	6.10	+13.18	
4	138.04 WARC S.Payne,S.Harman,J.O'Regan,D.Neal	AUS (B) 3	1:49.01 (4) 1:49.01	3:54.23 2:05.22	6.99	+20.17	

*substitute

Race 55 Womens G 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	139.02 Phoenix Caroline Mussared	AUS (G) 5	2:20.65 (1) 2:20.65	5:06.46 2:45.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	139.01 Mitsubishi Fumiko Matsumoto	JPN (H) 4	2:54.39 (2) 2:54.39	6:07.29 3:12.90	60.83	+60.83	
3	139.03 Wendouree-Ballarat Grada Richards	AUS (G) 3	3:13.44 (3) 3:13.44	6:31.85 3:18.41	24.56	+85.39	


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 56 Mens E 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	140.02 Dynamo V.Chikov,V.Meykalish,G.Astakhov,D.Tiutin*	RUS (E)	6	1:43.85 (1) 1:43.85	3:37.08 1:53.23	0.00	+0.00
2	140.08 Melbourne Uni A.Marshall,J.Peters,A.Langford,J.McKenzie	AUS (E)	5	1:49.95 (2) 1:49.95	3:42.72 1:52.77	5.64	+5.64
3	140.01 Ballarat City N.Young,W.Lyle,M.Doust,S.O'Brien	AUS (E)	2	1:50.99 (3) 1:50.99	3:46.41 1:55.42	3.69	+9.33
4	140.04 Fremantle P.House,J.Hands,C.Hall,C.Armstrong	AUS (E)	3	1:57.17 (4) 1:57.17	3:53.10 1:55.93	6.69	+16.02
5	140.14 University of NSW Composite T.Bland,M.McKeown,D.Heath,W.Moyes	AUS (E)	4	1:57.66 (5) 1:57.66	3:55.57 1:57.91	2.47	+18.49
6	140.05 Hawthorn W.Olayos*,R.Blackwell,P.Freeland-Small,N.Boness	AUS (E)	7	1:58.75 (6) 1:58.75	4:01.41 2:02.66	5.84	+24.33
7	140.06 Lake Tuggeranong M.Wright,M.Barnwell,G.Mills,R.Ralph	AUS (E)	1	2:07.69 (7) 2:07.69	4:17.57 2:09.88	16.16	+40.49

*substitute

Race 57 Mens E 4x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	140.03 Essendon T.Juzefowicz,R.Saul,S.Allsop,B.Nugent	AUS (E)	1	1:39.91 (1) 1:39.91	3:25.98 1:46.07	0.00	+0.00
2	140.07 Melbourne S.Mollard,R.Smith,P.Morgan,J.Dollisson	AUS (E)	4	1:47.78 (2) 1:47.78	3:36.37 1:48.59	10.39	+10.39
3	140.11 Power House/Cardinal S.Lynch,J.Russell,D.Thomson,R.White	AUS (E)	7	1:54.30 (3) 1:54.30	3:48.64 1:54.34	12.27	+22.66
4	140.13 Torrens R.Dankbaar,L.Mitchell,A.Holt,R.Hendry	AUS (E)	3	1:59.54 (5) 1:59.54	3:49.83 1:50.29	1.19	+23.85
5	140.09 Mersey/Ulverstone A.March,K.Gretton,T.Gott,S.Nowell	AUS (E)	2	1:57.40 (4) 1:57.40	3:57.21 1:59.81	7.38	+31.23
6	140.10 Mitsubishi T.Iso,T.Onoyama,M.Wada,k.kamoi	JPN (E)	6	2:02.22 (7) 2:02.22	4:00.42 1:58.20	3.21	+34.44
7	140.12 Tattersalls/Adelaide Uni G.Clarke,W.Bridgford,J.Bentley*,P.Camphin	AUS (E)	5	2:01.82 (6) 2:01.82	4:02.19 2:00.37	1.77	+36.21

*substitute

Race 58 Womens B 4+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	141.02 Latrobe University L.de Koster,K.Chapman*,V.Tainton,S.Eaves,c:D.Kirkman	AUS (B)	4	1:57.12 (1) 1:57.12	4:00.57 2:03.45	0.00	+0.00
2	141.01 Footscray M.Rice,A.Hogan,T.SUTHERLAND,Z.Ryan,c:J.Roy	AUS (B)	3	2:06.59 (2) 2:06.59	4:19.54 2:12.95	18.97	+18.97
3	141.03 WARC P.Rule,S.Neal,H.Wipf,P.Riley,c:T.Maguire	AUS (B)	5	2:07.51 (3) 2:07.51	4:20.02 2:12.51	0.48	+19.45
4	141.04 Wendouree-Ballarat N.Murfett,J.Atchison,K.Steegstra,R.Brown,c:T.Jarvis	AUS (B)	6	2:08.13 (4) 2:08.13	4:20.40 2:12.27	0.38	+19.83

*substitute

Race 59 Mens H 2-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	142.02 Torrens Ian Russell, Bill Carey	AUS (H)	4	2:16.52 (1) 2:16.52	4:40.33 2:23.81	0.00	+0.00
2	142.01 Mersey/Ulverstone Michael Knowles, Merv Tippett	AUS (H)	5	2:19.21 (2) 2:19.21	4:45.81 2:26.60	5.48	+5.48


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 60 Mens C 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	143.03 Mercantile M.Fangen-Hall,E.McMinn,H.Edgar,J.Lawrence, G.Barden,A.Johnson,P.Somerville*,J.Tomkins,c:W.Webster	AUS (C) 4	1:31.58 (1) 1:31.58	3:13.44 1:41.86	0.00	+0.00	
2	143.01 Adelaide Composite D.McLeod*,B.Natt*,J.Lister*,L.Chapman, A.Tidemann,G.Walters,M.Mussared*,D.Derlique,c:V.Knight	AUS (C) 2	1:35.62 (2) 1:35.62	3:17.04 1:41.42	3.60	+3.60	
3	143.04 Regatas Rosario Composite A.Carli,N.Degola,G.Mattos,A.Donadio, L.Meirelles,C.Cordal,N.Bodetto,C.Maknis,c:G.Azevedo Moura	(C) 5	1:38.44 (3) 1:38.44	3:24.32 1:45.88	7.28	+10.88	
4	143.06 Wendouree-Ballarat C.Murfett,N.Collins,H.Swan,S.Beckett, P.Thomson,B.Davies,J.King,T.Wright,c:C.Owen	AUS (C) 7	1:41.01 (5) 1:41.01	3:25.69 1:44.68	1.37	+12.25	
5	143.02 Essendon D.Cochrane,D.Jukes,G.Bottrell,M.Main, D.Jacka,T.Wilson,J.Walker,D.McNeill,c:N.Sentry	AUS (C) 3	1:39.63 (4) 1:39.63	3:29.55 1:49.92	3.86	+16.11	
6	143.05 WARC/Melbourne Uni N.Bretland,A.Salisbury,S.Payne,S.Harman, H.Rowlands,C.Rowlands,J.O'Regan,D.Neal,c:I.Coxhead	AUS (C) 6	1:45.12 (6) 1:45.12	3:38.21 1:53.09	8.66	+24.77	

*substitute

Race 61 Womens E 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	144.04 Corio Bay/Melbourne Uni L.Wilson,M.Williams,D.Clingeffer-Woodford,P.Westendorf	AUS (E) 7	2:06.52 (2) 2:06.52	4:09.15 2:02.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	144.09 Power House Composite K.Patten,J.Yann,V.Wood,D.Van Der Kraan	AUS (E) 6	2:01.68 (1) 2:01.68	4:12.12 2:10.44	2.97	+2.97	
3	144.08 Melbourne/Richmond C.Manning,H.McManamny,K.Taylor,S.McDonald	AUS (E) 5	2:07.33 (3) 2:07.33	4:14.22 2:06.89	2.10	+5.07	
4	144.11 Shellharbour City Composite L.Knox,G.Rugman,E.Davidson,H.Gavin	(E) 3	2:14.64 (5) 2:14.64	4:26.57 2:11.93	12.35	+17.42	
5	144.10 Rockhampton Fitzroy R.Donovan,L.Crossland,R.Cunnold,J.James	AUS (E) 2	2:19.45 (6) 2:19.45	4:33.20 2:13.75	6.63	+24.05	
6	144.02 Carrum L.Charge,H.Kelly,D.Wemmering,M.Hunter	AUS (E) 4	2:12.02 (4) 2:12.02	4:33.86 2:21.84	0.66	+24.71	

Race 62 Womens E 4x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	144.07 Melbourne Composite J.Bant,P.Whiting,G.Goss,J.Kilby*	AUS (E) 4	1:56.53 (1) 1:56.53	3:59.01 2:02.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	144.05 Essendon M.Camiller,M.Davis,N.Dwyer,C.Mitchell	AUS (E) 6	1:57.09 (2) 1:57.09	4:01.75 2:04.66	2.74	+2.74	
3	144.01 Canberra/Manning River F.Blackwell,A.Cavill,E.Bissaker,A.Charlton	AUS (E) 2	2:03.50 (3) 2:03.50	4:11.62 2:08.12	9.87	+12.61	
4	144.06 Fremantle/ANA M.Searle,D.Armstrong,C.King,M.Maine	AUS (E) 5	2:14.37 (5) 2:14.37	4:28.72 2:14.35	17.10	+29.71	
5	144.03 Corio Bay E.White,D.Pearce,M.McRae,C.Hargreaves	AUS (E) 3	2:12.11 (4) 2:12.11	4:30.24 2:18.13	1.52	+31.23	

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 63 Mens F 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	145.08 Dynamo Gennady Astakhov	RUS (F)	7	2:04.44 (1) 2:04.44	4:13.69 2:09.25	0.00	+0.00
2	145.06 Dart Totnes Peter Atkinson	GBR (F)	8	2:05.99 (2) 2:05.99	4:17.66 2:11.67	3.97	+3.97
3	145.13 Melbourne Stephen Mollard	AUS (F)	2	2:18.67 (3) 2:18.67	4:40.29 2:21.62	22.63	+26.60
4	145.20 Sandy Bay Chris Potter	AUS (F)	3	2:19.44 (4) 2:19.44	4:46.07 2:26.63	5.78	+32.38
5	145.12 Fremantle Philip House	AUS (F)	1	2:20.22 (5) 2:20.22	4:51.16 2:30.94	5.09	+37.47
6	145.18 Mitsubishi Masatoshi Suzuki	JPN (F)	5	2:48.78 (6) 2:48.78	5:42.39 2:53.61	51.23	+88.70
	145.09 Fana Tor Sverre Solberg	NOR (F)	4	SCRATCHED			
	145.17 Melbourne Uni Paul Ferguson	AUS (F)	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 64 Mens F 1x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	145.03 Breda Johan Bielderma	NED (F)	8	2:05.17 (2) 2:05.17	4:12.13 2:06.96	0.00	+0.00
2	145.02 Bohemians Praha Vladimir Burda	CZE (F)	1	2:03.35 (1) 2:03.35	4:13.93 2:10.58	1.80	+1.80
3	145.14 Melbourne Michael Dakic	AUS (F)	7	2:07.37 (3) 2:07.37	4:22.12 2:14.75	8.19	+9.99
4	145.05 Dankaigo Teruki Ikeda	JPN (G)	5	2:17.25 (4) 2:17.25	4:39.84 2:22.59	17.72	+27.71
5	145.04 Cardinal Philip Wright	AUS (F)	2	2:20.74 (5) 2:20.74	4:40.17 2:19.43	0.33	+28.04
6	145.21 Santa Catarina Valmir Braz da Silva	BRA (F)	3	2:27.56 (6) 2:27.56	4:50.40 2:22.84	10.23	+38.27
7	145.01 Bestumkilen Arjen Punter	NOR (G)	4	2:28.01 (7) 2:28.01	4:59.50 2:31.49	9.10	+47.37
8	145.11 Fremantle John Hands	AUS (F)	6	2:29.99 (8) 2:29.99	5:01.25 2:31.26	1.75	+49.12

Race 65 Mens F 1x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	145.22 Seta Rowing Atsuji Adachi	JPN (G)	5	2:07.54 (1) 2:07.54	4:25.77 2:18.23	0.00	+0.00
2	145.19 Old Ignatians Mike Perry	AUS (G)	2	2:11.39 (2) 2:11.39	4:26.54 2:15.15	0.77	+0.77
3	145.07 Drammen Stein Hoff	NOR (G)	3	2:16.62 (3) 2:16.62	4:37.65 2:21.03	11.11	+11.88
4	145.16 Melbourne Argonauts Stewart Niemann	AUS (F)	1	2:20.10 (4) 2:20.10	4:47.56 2:27.46	9.91	+21.79
5	145.10 Fredensborg Terkel Jespersen	DEN (G)	4	2:40.36 (5) 2:40.36	5:13.80 2:33.44	26.24	+48.03
	145.15 Melbourne Marinus Van Onselen	AUS (G)	6	SCRATCHED			
	145.23 Turun Soutajat Aimo Järvinen	FIN (G)	7	DID NOT START			


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 66 Womens C 2-						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	146.02 Lindisfarne/Sandy Bay Bridget Walker, Jacqui Hope	AUS (C)	2	2:12.84 (1) 2:12.84	4:26.05 2:13.21	0.00	+0.00
2	146.07 VK Slavia Praha Ivana Varhulíková, Hedvika Malecková	CZE (C)	6	2:14.04 (2) 2:14.04	4:26.26 2:12.22	0.21	+0.21
3	146.04 Riga Renata Line, Vita Antone	LAT (C)	3	2:17.79 (3) 2:17.79	4:34.21 2:16.42	7.95	+8.16
4	146.03 North Shore/Melbourne Tanja Nishibata, Tamsin Brew	AUS (C)	4	2:18.24 (4) 2:18.24	4:40.21 2:21.97	6.00	+14.16
5	146.05 Rockhampton Fitzroy Kim Byrne, Adrienne Wall	AUS (C)	7	2:20.28 (5) 2:20.28	4:43.31 2:23.03	3.10	+17.26
6	146.08 WARC Debra Mason, Pamela Riley	AUS (C)	5	2:24.17 (6) 2:24.17	4:47.75 2:23.58	4.44	+21.70
7	146.01 Latrobe University Angela Rice, Elaine Miles	AUS (C)	1	2:28.58 (7) 2:28.58	4:54.04 2:25.46	6.29	+27.99
	146.06 Torrens/Goolwa Stef Wilden, Toni Milne	AUS (C)	8				

Race 67 Mens J-K 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	147.03 Nagambie/Yarra Yarra Donald Gibb, Neville Howell	AUS (J)	5	2:28.70 (1) 2:28.70	4:58.20 2:29.50	0.00	+0.00
2	147.01 Mannum/North Shore Rodney Keable, John Banks	AUS (J)	3	2:36.85 (2) 2:36.85	5:13.43 2:36.58	15.23	+15.23
3	147.04 Richmond/Banks Don Christie, Ray Dennis	AUS (J)	2	2:40.01 (3) 2:40.01	5:23.85 2:43.84	10.42	+25.65
4	147.05 University of WA/Renmark Ted James, Hugh Cook	AUS (K)	6	2:58.11 (4) 2:58.11	5:53.06 2:54.95	29.21	+54.86
	147.02 Mitsubishi Norie Matsuno, Kotaro Horiuchi	JPN (J)	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 68 Womens F 4+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	148.06 Riverside/Canberra A.Ellis,D.Cook,J.Walsh,C.Parker,c:B.Holst	AUS (F)	3	2:18.02 (1) 2:18.02	4:34.50 2:16.48	0.00	+0.00
2	148.03 Drummoyne Composite P.Westendorf,L.Haastrup,M.Boldt,B.Crockford,c:D.Bregenanza	(F)	2	2:23.62 (2) 2:23.62	4:40.88 2:17.26	6.38	+6.38
3	148.04 Latrobe University L.Graham,M.Burrell,J.Welst,J.Johns,c:Z.Marzi	AUS (F)	5	2:26.44 (3) 2:26.44	4:50.67 2:24.23	9.79	+16.17
4	148.05 Mersey/Canberra J.Mann*,C.Baldock*,M.Hansen,J.March,c:M.Tippett	AUS (F)	6	2:39.81 (5) 2:39.81	5:11.12 2:31.31	20.45	+36.62
5	148.02 Canberra I.Brewer,A.Creagh,J.Russell-Jones,M.James,c:D.Coles	AUS (F)	1	2:42.60 (6) 2:42.60	5:14.94 2:32.34	3.82	+40.44
6	148.01 Alan Mitchell/Y Rowing R.Dillon,A.McCloskey*,J.Petley,D.Freestone*,c:L.McCloskey	AUS (F)	4	2:38.72 (4) 2:38.72	5:15.31 2:36.59	0.37	+40.81
7	148.07 University of NSW A.Murray-Noone,A.Wall,A.Williamson,F.Widmer,c:A.Thomas	AUS (F)	7	2:55.78 (7) 2:55.78	5:50.70 2:54.92	35.39	+76.20

*substitute


FISA World Rowing Masters Regatta
Thursday, 9 October 2014

Race 69 Mens A 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	149.02 Mildura Composite C.Ryan,P.Myers,A.Woodward*,J.Walsh*, S.Gadsden,S.Welch,P.Gray,N.Sullivan,c:M.Toon	AUS (B)	6	1:24.56 (1) 1:24.56	3:05.40 1:40.84	0.00	+0.00
2	149.03 Mosman B.McGoldrick,J.O'Loughlin,S.Funch,T.Rogers, W.Phillips,M.Chave,J.Webb,D.Mathews,c:S.Cooper	AUS (A)	5	1:27.50 (2) 1:27.50	3:07.84 1:40.34	2.44	+2.44
3	149.04 North Esk Composite K.Morgan,P.Holloway,C.Rickards,S.Lovibond, A.Thompson,P.Bird,D.Birtwistle,E.Kilpatrick,c:V.Knight	AUS (B)	3	1:32.41 (3) 1:32.41	3:17.58 1:45.17	9.74	+12.18
4	149.01 GPA C.Palma,A.Corrêa,L.Nardi,F.Holderbaum, L.da Silveira,E.Roehe,J.Costa Rodrigues,C.Cordal,c:A.Santos	BRA (B)	4	1:42.63 (4) 1:42.63	3:41.30 1:58.67	23.72	+35.90

*substitute